-cash flow from investing activities -995 0 0 -1 169 0 0 0 -52
-cash flow from financing activities 3 822 -2 3 934 0 7 292 0 1 733 -8 964
Cash flow from the period 323 600 -313 -1 146 143 -770 -650 1 089
Cash and cash equivalents, begining of period 618 18 331 1 477 1 334 2 104 2 754 1 665
Cash and cash equivalents, ending of period 941 618 18 331 1 477 1 334 2 104 2 754
Earnings per share
(Instrument registered at the Swedish Company Register)
Before dilution
Number of shares 199 999 999 167 676 943 167 676 943 147 106 943 147 106 943 117 106 943 117 106 943 113 540 747
Weigthed number of shares 173 553 471 157 391 943 157 391 943 147 106 943 132 106 943 117 106 943 115 323 845 102 591 960

Net Income -2 463 158 -2 483 343 -2 467 862 -10 227 241 -3 303 783 -3 589 591 -3 303 783 -28 933 886
Weigthed number of shares 173 553 471 157 391 943 157 391 493 147 106 943 132 106 943 117 106 943 115 323 845 102 591 960
Net Income per share before dilution -0,014 -0,016 -0,016 -0,070 -0,025 -0,031 -0,029 -0,282

After dilution
Subscribed shares under registration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 566 196
Not used mandate for board of directors to issue new shares 47 676 945 14 430 000 14 430 000 35 000 000 50 000 000 80 000 000 10 000 000 10 000 000
Stockoptions, equivalent number of shares 15 000 000 15 000 000 15 000 000 25 000 000 10 000 000 10 000 000 10 000 000 10 000 000
Weigthed number of shares after dilution 236 230 416 186 821 943 186 821 943 207 106 943 192 106 943 207 106 943 135 323 845 126 158 156

Net Income -2 463 158 -2 483 343 -2 467 862 -10 227 241 -3 303 783 -3 589 591 -3 303 783 -5 830 470
Weighed number of shares 236 230 416 186 821 943 186 821 943 207 106 943 192 106 943 207 106 943 135 323 845 126 158 156
Net Income per share after dilution -0,010 -0,013 -0,013 -0,049 -0,017 -0,017 -0,024 -0,046

Solidity 71% 69% 74% 69% 85% 79% 82% 84%

Earnings	per	share 3	months	end	of	period 9	months	end	of	period 6	months	end	of	period
(Instrument	registered	at	the	Swedish	Company	Register) Sep	30,	2017 Sep	30,	2016 Sep	30,	2017 Sep	30,	2016 Jun	30,	2017 Jun	30,	2016
Before	dilution
Number	of	shares 199	999	998 147	106	943 199	999	998 147	106	943 167	676	943 117	106	943
Weigthed	number	of	shares 173	553	471 132	106	943 173	553	471 119	375	058 157	391	943 115	323	845

Net	Income -2	463	158 -3	303	783 -7	414	363 -12	864	367 -4	951	205 -9	560	584
Weigthed	number	of	shares 173	553	471 132	106	943 173	553	471 119	375	058 157	391	943 115	323	845
Net	Income	per	share	before	dilution -0,014 -0,025 -0,043 -0,108 -0,031 -0,083

After	dilution
Subscribed	shares	under	registration 0 0 0 0
Not	used	mandate	for	board	of	directors	to	issue	new	shares 47	676	945 50	000	000 47	676	945 50	000	000 14	430	000 80	000	000
Stockoptions,	equivalent	number	of	shares 15	000	000 10	000	000 15	000	000 10	000	000 15	000	000 10	000	000
Weigthed	number	of	shares	after	dilution 236	230	416 192	106	943 236	230	416 192	106	943 186	821	943 205	323	845

Net	Income -2	463	158 -3	303	783 -7	414	363 -12	864	367 -4	951	205 -9	560	584
Weigthed	number	of	shares 236	230	416 192	106	943 236	230	416 192	106	943 186	821	943 205	323	845
Net	Income	per	share	after	dilution -0,010 -0,017 -0,031 -0,067 -0,027 -0,047

Income statement - Group
1 jul - 30 sep 2017 1 jul - 30 sep 2016 1 jan - 30 sep 2017 1 jan - 30 sep 2016 1 jan - 30 jun 2017 1 jan - 30 jun 2016 1 jan - 31 dec 2016

Revenues
Net Revenues 4 368 109 6 246 353 12 663 537 15 383 685 8 295 428 9 137 332 23 574 304
Activated costs 994 732 0 994 732 0
Other Income 58 943 79 298 314 013 334 957 255 070 255 659 447 216
Total Revenues 5 421 784 6 325 651 13 972 282 15 718 642 8 550 498 9 392 991 24 021 520

Operating Expenses
Direct cost of goods sold -4 110 128 -2 947 279 -9 668 101 -7 858 380 -5 557 973 -4 911 101 -12 347 842